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ADDENDUM #1 TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP)  
TO PROVIDE BUS ADVERTISING SERVICES, #2024-MA-01 

 
 

 
     
Date of Addendum: August 29, 2024 
 
Tentative Schedule 
 

Addendum #1 to the RFP to Provide Bus Advertising Services updates the Tentative Schedule in 

Section 17 of the RFP and the dates and deadlines that appear throughout the RFP as follows.  

Revised dates appear in red below.  

County Connection reserves the right to modify this schedule and any specific time-of-day 

deadlines in the RFP.  These tentative dates, including service start-up, are subject to change at 

County Connection's sole discretion. 

Event Date 

Release RFP Thursday, August 1, 2024  
Pre-Proposal Conference Thursday, August 15, 2024  

Deadline for submitting questions and/or 
comments to County Connection 

 
Thursday, September 5, 2024  

County Connection's Response to Questions Thursday, September 12, 2024  

Proposal Due Date Monday, September 16, 2024  
Initial Evaluation of Proposals Completed Monday, September 23, 2024  

Interviews with Finalists Completed (if held) Wednesday, October 2, 2024  

Selection Recommendation Made to 
Marketing, Planning, & Legislative Committee 

 
Thursday, October 3, 2024  

Selection by County Connection Board of 
Directors 

 
Thursday, October 17, 2024  

Contractor Starts Service Wednesday, January 01, 2025  

    

Please contact Ryan Jones at rjones@cccta.org if you have questions regarding this addendum.  
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